

SELECT

PROFCARE



Classified as category 1
Conformity Declaration: this product meets
the Directive 93/42/ECC on medical devices.

Made in China

SELECT SPORT A/S ■ Fabriksparken 46
DK-2600 Glostrup ■ select-sport.com

UK Profcare Stretch Extra Bandage

Function:

- Elastic self-adhesive compression bandage
- Does not cling to the skin, only to itself
- Sweat and water resistant
- Hand-tearable

Instruction for use:

Used for compression and support of muscles and joints. Fixing bandage for PROFCARE HOT-COLD PACK. Fix the top of the tape. Keep a constant traction for the first circle. Overlap the next circle with half width on the first circle. To assure good stickiness, let the final circle fully cover the previous circle. Avoid skin contact. Keep a constant pressure with the palm for a few seconds on the end of the tape.

Material:

60% Fabric, 40% Adhesive
Fabric: 95% Cotton, 5% Spandex

FIN Profcare Stretch Extra Bandage

Käyttötarkoitus:

- Elastinen itsekiinnittyvä kompressioside
- Ei tartu ihoon, ainoastaan itseensä
- Kestää hikeä ja vettä
- Käsin repeätävää

Käyttöohjeet:

Käytetään kompression ja tuen antamiseen lihaksille ja nivelleille. PROFCARE HOT-COLD PACKin kiinnitysside. Kiinnitä teipin yläreuna. Pidä teipissä jatkuva veto ensimmäisen kierroksen aikana. Kierrä seuraava kerros siten, että se on puoleksi ensimmäisen teippikerroksen päällä. Varmista, että pito on hyvä peittämällä edellinen teippikerros kokonaan viimeisellä. Vältä ihokosketusta. Pidä kämmenen avulla paine ta-saisena tarttumalla teipin päästä muutaman sekunnin ajaksi.

Materiaali:

60% Kangas, 40% Liima-Aine
Kangas: 95% Puuvillaa, 5% Spandexia

IT Profcare Stretch Extra Bandage

Indicazioni:

- Fascia di compressione elastica e autoadesiva
- Non si attacca alla pelle, aderisce solo a se stessa
- Resistente al sudore e all'acqua
- Strappo manuale

Istruzioni per l'uso:

Utilizzata per la compressione e il supporto dei muscoli e delle articolazioni. Fascia per tenere in posizione l'IMPACCO CALDO/FREDDO PROFCARE. Fissare l'estremità del nastro. Mantenere una tensione costante per il primo giro intorno alla parte interessata. Per il giro seguente, sovrapporre metà della larghezza del nastro al nastro applicato nel primo giro. Per garantire la giusta aderenza, terminare con due giri interamente sovrapposti. Evitare il contatto con la pelle. Con il palmo della mano, esercitare per alcuni secondi una pressione costante sull'estremità del nastro.

Materiale:

60% Tessuto, 40% Adesivo
Tessuto: 95% Cotone, 5% Elastan

DK Profcare Stretch Extra Bandage

Funktion:

- Elastisk selvklæbende kompressionsbandage
- Klæber ikke til huden, kun til sig selv
- Sved- og vandafvisende
- Kan rives over med hånden

Brugsanvisning:

Anvendes til kompression og støtte af muskler og led. Kan bruges til fastgørelse af PROFCARE HOT-COLD PACK. Fastgør toppen af tapen. Hold konstant trækraft i første cirkel. Overlap næste cirkel med halv bredde på første cirkel. Lad sidste cirkel dække forrige cirkel helt for at sikre god klæbrighed. Undgå kontakt med huden. Hold et konstant tryk med håndfladen i et par sekunder på tapens afslutning.

Materiale:

60% Stof, 40% Klæbemiddel
Stof: 95% Bomuld, 5% Spandex

DE Profcare Stretch Extra Bandage

Funktion:

- Elastische selbsthaftende Kompressionsbandage
- Haftet nicht auf der Haut, sondern nur selbst
- Schweiß- und wasserfest
- Von Hand abreißbar

Gebrauchsanweisung:

Zur Kompression und Unterstützung von Muskeln und Gelenken. Fixierbandage für PROFCARE HOT-COLD PACK. Fixieren Sie die Oberseite des Klebebandes. Halten Sie das Klebeband für den ersten Kreis konstant auf Zug. Lassen Sie den nächsten Kreis mit der halben Breite auf dem ersten Kreis überlappen. Um eine gute Haftung sicherzustellen, sollte der letzte Kreis vollständig über dem vorhergehenden Kreis liegen. Vermeiden Sie Hautkontakt. Drücken Sie einige Sekunden lang mit konstantem Druck mit der Handfläche auf das Ende des Klebebandes.

Material:

60% Gewebe, 40% Haftend
Gewebe: 95% Baumwolle, 5% Elastan

PT Profcare Stretch Extra Bandage

Indicazioni:

- Ligadura de compressão elástica e autoadesiva
- Não cola à pele, apenas ao próprio material
- Resistente à transpiração e à água
- Fácil de cortar à mão

Modo de usar:

Destinada à compressão e ao suporte muscular e articular. Ligadura de fixação para as compressas de frio/calor PROFCARE. Fixe a extremidade superior da fita. Mantenha uma tração constante na primeira volta. Dê a volta seguinte com metade da largura por cima da primeira volta. Para garantir uma boa aderência, a última volta deve cobrir totalmente a volta anterior. Evite o contacto com a pele. Exercer uma pressão constante na extremidade inferior com a palma da mão durante alguns segundos.

Material:

60% Tecido, 40% Adesivo
Tecido: 95% Algodão, 5% Elastano

SE Profcare Stretch Extra Bandage

Funktion:

- Elastiskt, självhäftande kompressionsbandage
- Fastnar inte på huden, bara i sig själv
- Svett- och vattenavvisande
- Kan rivas av med handen

Instruktion för användning:

Används till kompression och stöd av muskler och leder. Kan användas för fastsättning av PROFCARE HOT-COLD PACK. Sätt fast toppen av teipen. Håll teipen spänd under hela första varvet. Under nästa varv ska teipen överlappa hälften av första cirkeln i bredd. Sista varvet ska teipen täcka föregående varv helt för att säkra god kläbrighet. Undvik kontakt med huden. Håll konstant tryck med handflatan på teipens avslutning.

Material:

60% Tyg, 40% Klistert
Tyg: 95% Bomull, 5% Spandex

FR Profcare Stretch Extra Bandage

Fonction:

- Bande de compression élastique et auto-adhésive
- Ne colle pas à la peau, seulement à elle-même
- Résiste à l'eau et à la transpiration
- Se déchire à la main

Mode d'emploi:

Pour le soutien et la compression des muscles et des articulations. Bande pour maintenir la compresse PROFCARE HOT-COLD PACK en place. Fixez le haut de la bande. Appliquez une traction constante au premier tour. Assurez un chevauchement d'une demi-largeur au deuxième tour. Pour favoriser l'adhérence, le dernier tour doit complètement couvrir le tour précédent. Évitez le contact avec la peau. Appliquez une pression constante au bout de la bande avec la paume, pendant quelques secondes.

Matériau:

60% Tissu, 40% Adhésif
Tissu: 95% Coton, 5% Élasthanne

PL Profcare Stretch Extra Bandage

Funkcja:

- Samoprzylepny, elastyczny bandaż uciskowy
- Klej nie przylega do skóry, lecz do bandaża
- Odporny na pot i wodę
- Odrzynany dłonią

Instrukcja użytkowania:

Służy do ucisku oraz stabilizacji mięśni i stawów. Bandaż do stosowania z żelem PROFCARE HOT-COLD PACK. Przyklej górną część taśmy. Utrzymuj stałą przyczepność podczas pierwszego owinięcia. Owiń kolejną warstwę taśmy tak, aby była przesunięta o połowę długości względem pierwszej warstwy. Aby uzyskać dobrą przyczepność, ostatnia warstwa powinna całkowicie zakrywać pierwszą. Unikaj kontaktu ze skórą. Utrzymuj stały nacisk dłonią przez kilka sekund na końcu taśmy.

Material:

60% Tkanina, 40% Przylepna
Tkanina: 95% Bawełna, 5% Spandex

NO Profcare Stretch Extra Bandage

Funksjon:

- Elastisk, selvklebende kompresjonsbandasje
- Kleber ikke til huden, bare til seg selv
- Svette- og vannavvisende
- Kan rives av med handen

Brukerveiledning:

Brukes til kompresjon og støtte av muskler og ledd. Kan brukes til å holde fast PROFCARE HOT-COLD PACK. Fest enden av teipen. Bruk en konstant trekkraft den første runden. Overlapp neste runde med halve bredden på første runde. La den siste runden dekke den forrige helt, for å sikre god klebeevne. Unngå kontakt med huden. Hold et konstant trykk med håndflaten i et par sekunder ved slutten av teipen.

Material:

60% Stoff, 40% Klebemiddel
Stoff: 95% Bomull, 5% Spandex

ES Profcare Stretch Extra Bandage

Función:

- Venda de compresión elástica autoadhesiva
- No se adhiere a la piel sino a sí misma
- Resistente al agua y al sudor
- Se rasga con la mano

Instrucciones de uso:

Se utiliza para ofrecer compresión y apoyo al músculo y las articulaciones. Venda de fijación para el pack de frío-calor (HOT-COLD PACK) de PROFCARE. Fijar un extremo de la cinta. Mantener una adherencia constante durante el primer círculo. Superponer la siguiente vuelta sobre la primera con la mitad de la anchura. Para asegurar una buena adherencia, aplicar la última vuelta de modo que cubra completamente la vuelta anterior. Evitar el contacto con la piel. Mantener una presión constante con la palma de la mano durante unos segundos en el extremo de la cinta.

Material:

60% Tejido, 40% Adhesivo
Tejido: 95% Algodón, 5% Spandex

RU Profcare Stretch Extra Bandage

Назначение:

- Эластичный самоклеящийся компрессионный бинт
- Не прилипает к коже, только к собственной поверхности
- Пото- и водостойкий
- Отрываемый руками

Инструкция по применению:

Для компрессии и поддержки мышц и суставов. Фиксирующий бинт для горячего-холодного пакета PROFCARE HOT-COLD PACK. Зафиксируйте верхнюю часть ленты. Поддерживайте постоянное натяжение при первом обороте. Перекрывайте следующим оборотом на половину ширины первый оборот. Для гарантии хорошей клейкости последний оборот должен полностью закрыть предыдущий оборот. Избегайте контакта с кожей. Непрерывно давите ладонью в течение нескольких секунд на конец ленты.

Материал:

60% Ткань, 40% Клейкое Вещество
Ткань: 95% Хлопок, 5% Спандекс